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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 66

 258 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 47 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  308 

 244 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  245 

Unrecorded  63 

Assembly District 67

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 68

 781 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 116 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  903 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  903 

 704 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN PRUNTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. ROSENBERG, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH EILENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL S. PAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  718 

Unrecorded  185 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 69

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 73

 7,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,608 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,546 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,546 

 7,119 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCIDE DIGAETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA HANOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA F. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARDON LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEE PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS P. RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS FURTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANOR ROSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MARCOVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO CUPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL R. GREMSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT GOTTFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG PALM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 73

 2 HANNAH S. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN MANIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCHWALBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA BERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H. GALBRAITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FISHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PRIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYGAIL GEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA DIPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BINIAWEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GOLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MACDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS J. BERTHA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORWELL POULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD O'TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK ELBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN D. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARBOUR (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BEZSHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HOUNSELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 73

 1 SETH HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN BRECHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROUSSARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SHERMAN BROAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI F. X. TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. JANOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH KASS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,282 

Unrecorded  2,264 

Assembly District 74

 478 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 74 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  557 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  557 

 455 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ELVIS BEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J O' BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE BUHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDEEP PURI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. TAFT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  465 

Unrecorded  92 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 75

 6,243 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 869 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,176 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,176 

 5,719 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE HORNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KAMINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TALISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES HATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR JENKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHREW CONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SINENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUPPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VANDECSLKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCO PALLINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRON NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Assembly District 75

 1 TAL KASTNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAS SZARUAS (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDALIA BRANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,810 

Unrecorded  1,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 15,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,714 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,490 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,490 

 14,241 BARBARA JAFFE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCIDE DIGAETANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA HANOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA F. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN PRUNTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARDON LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. ROSENBERG, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE HORNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEE PESCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL KAMINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TALISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS P. RUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOUGLAS FURTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELANOR ROSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH EILENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 ERIC ANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MARCOVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES HATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO CUPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL R. GREMSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD LEVENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT GOTTFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG PALM (WRITE-IN)

 2 HANNAH S. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGOR JENKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN MANIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON REECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCHWALBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PASS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY SUMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA BERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H. GALBRAITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CARACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIANN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH FISHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PRIMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 MANNY ALICANDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE O'MALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYGAIL GEARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHREW CONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA DIPIETRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BINIAWEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J O' BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GOLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SINENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZUPPONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MACDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS J. BERTHA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORWELL POULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VANDECSLKE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE BUHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCO PALLINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL S. PAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD O'TOOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK ELBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN D. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARBOUR (WRITE-IN)

 8 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDEEP PURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BEZSHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT HOUNSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEUTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:47:20PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 SHARRON NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN BRECHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL KASTNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAS SZARUAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROUSSARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGRAW (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SHERMAN BROAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIDALIA BRANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI-LI F. X. TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. TAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. JANOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH KASS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,520 

Unrecorded  3,970 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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